

FOR: Watsessing Park ADA Playground - Extension

20-125

BID PROPOSAL PRICING PAGE P-1

For the purpose of:

BID NO. 20-125

**WATSESSING PARK ADA PLAYGROUND EXTENSION AND
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS**

In the **COUNTY OF ESSEX**

To the Governing Body of **COUNTY OF ESSEX**.

The Undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Supplementary Specifications, Plans and Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he carefully examined the site of the Project; and that he will carry out and complete said project as specified and delineated at the price per unit of measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices sheet following.

It is understood that the TOTAL PRICE stated by the undersigned is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract. It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Bid Pricing Worksheet for the various items are estimated only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications.

Bidders shall submit a price for each and every bid item shown on the following Bid Pricing Worksheet. Failure to do so shall be cause for automatic disqualification of the Bid.

The undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver the above project pursuant to the bid specification in the following total amount (base bid and allowances from the following proposal pages/worksheets):

\$ 277,922.00

Total Amount in numbers

Two hundred seventy seven thousand nine hundred twenty two dollars and
Total Amount written Zero cents

Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC

Company Name

200 Market St

Address

Kenilworth

City

NJ

State

07033

Zip Code

07-28-2020

Date

Signature of Authorized Agent

Toni Giordano Picerno

Type or Print Name

Managing Member

Title

908-241-4331

Telephone Number

908-241-7854

Fax Number

nina@picernogiordano.com

E-Mail Address

MUST BE COMPLETED AND CORPORATE SEAL

Corporate Seal

**ESSEX COUNTY BID PROPOSAL
WATSESSING PARK ADA PLAYGROUND EXTENSION**

**TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
COUNTY OF ESSEX**

TO THE PURCHASING DIRECTOR
COUNTY OF ESSEX
ROOM 325, HALL OF RECORDS
COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY 07102

PROPOSAL BID PAGE NO. P-2
BIDDER IDENTIFICATION
NO.: 20-125

THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL
THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		CONTRACT QUANTITY	TOTAL PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS		DOLLARS	CENTS
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	35,000	.00
2	EARTHWORK	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	5,000	.00
3	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	200	.00	5	1,000	.00
4	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH	LF	40	.00	180	7,200	.00
5	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	UN	550	.00	1	550	.00
6	POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND RUBBER SURFACING WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	SF	20	.00	1995	39,900	.00
7	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	45	.00	130	5,850	.00
8	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	LF	39	.00	110	4,290	.00
9	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, WE-GO-ROUND	UN	48,100	.00	1	48,100	.00
10	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, LIBERTY SWING	UN	31,962	.00	1	31,962	.00
11	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, ELEVATED SANDBOX	UN	5,500	.00	1	5,500	.00
12	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	13	.50	120	1,620	.00
13	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	2	.50	120	300	.00
14	IRRIGATION	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	7,500	.00
15	ADA HO ST SYSTEM	UN	18,650	.00	1	18,650	.00
16	ADA CHANGING TABLE	UN	5,500	.00	1	5,500	.00
17	LABORATORY/MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE	LS	\$30,000	.00	1	\$30,000	.00
18	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ALLOWANCE	LS	\$30,000	.00	1	\$30,000	.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						277,922	.00

TOTAL WRITTEN AMOUNT: Two hundred Seventy seven thousand
Nine hundred twenty two dollars and zero
Cents

NAME: Toni Giordano Picerno

PLEASE PRINT

TITLE: Managing Member

SIGNATURE: Toni Giordano Picerno

DATE: 07-28-2020



BID PROPOSAL PRICING PAGE P-1

For the purpose of:

BID NO. 20-125

**WATSESSING PARK ADA PLAYGROUND EXTENSION AND
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS**

In the **COUNTY OF ESSEX**

To the Governing Body of **COUNTY OF ESSEX.**

The Undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Supplementary Specifications, Plans and Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he carefully examined the site of the Project; and that he will carry out and complete said project as specified and delineated at the price per unit of measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices sheet following.

It is understood that the TOTAL PRICE stated by the undersigned is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract. It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Bid Pricing Worksheet sheet for the various items are estimated only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications.

Bidders shall submit a price for each and every bid item shown on the following Bid Pricing Worksheet. Failure to do so shall be cause for automatic disqualification of the Bid.

The undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver the above project pursuant to the bid specification in the following total amount (base bid and allowances from the following proposal pages/worksheets):

\$ 308,270.00

Total Amount in numbers

Three Hundred Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy Dollars
Total Amount written and zero cents

Company Name

Zenith Construction Services; Inc.

Address

365 Thomas Blvd; Orange, NJ 07050

City

State

Zip Code

Signature of Authorized Agent

Date

Type or Print Name

Kartik J. Naik
President

Pres.
Title

Telephone Number

973-674-2500

Fax Number

973-674-2511

E-Mail Address

nick@zcsnj.com

MUST BE COMPLETED AND CORPORATE SEAL

Corporate Seal

**ESSEX COUNTY BID PROPOSAL
WATSESSING PARK ADA PLAYGROUND EXTENSION**

**TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
COUNTY OF ESSEX**

TO THE PURCHASING DIRECTOR
COUNTY OF ESSEX
ROOM 325, HALL OF RECORDS
COUNTY OF ESSEX, NEW JERSEY 07102

PROPOSAL BID PAGE NO. P-2
BIDDER IDENTIFICATION
NO.: 20-125

THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL
THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		CONTRACT QUANTITY	TOTAL PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS		DOLLARS	CENTS
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	25,000	-
2	EARTHWORK	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	25,000	-
3	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	200	-	5	1,000	-
4	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH	LF	60	-	180	10,800	-
5	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, THERMALLY FUSED PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	UN	2,000	-	1	2,000	-
6	POURED-IN-PLACE PLAYGROUND RUBBER SURFACING WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	SF	20	-	1995	39,900	-
7	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	50	-	130	6,500	-
8	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	LF	75	-	110	8,250	-
9	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, WE-GO-ROUND	UN	65,000	-	1	65,000	-
10	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, LIBERTY SWING	UN	35,000	-	1	35,000	-
11	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, ELEVATED SANDBOX	UN	5,000	-	1	5,000	-
12	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	10	-	120	1,200	-
13	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	1	-	120	120	-
14	IRRIGATION	LS	X,XXX	.XX	1	1,000	-
15	ADA HOIST SYSTEM	UN	15,000	-	1	15,000	-
16	ADA CHANGING TABLE	UN	7,500	-	1	7,500	-
17	LABORATORY/MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE	LS	\$30,000	.00	1	\$30,000	.00
18	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ALLOWANCE	LS	\$30,000	.00	1	\$30,000	.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						308,270	-

TOTAL WRITTEN AMOUNT: Three Hundred Eight Thousand,
Two Hundred Seventy Dollars & 00/100

NAME: Kartik J. Naik
President

TITLE: _____

SIGNATURE: [Signature]

DATE: 8-11-2020